
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

No. 

15 
91 
34 
6 
5 

77 
12 
65 
74 
24 
69 
43 
48 
73 
32 
7 

51 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Rick Bartuska 

Justin Elder 

Douglas Loughead 

Peter Jankovskis 

Jason Kubasak 

Sven Mueller 

Russell King 

Robert Lojkovic 

Connor Sanda 

Christopher Michalak 

Dean Cunningham 

Greg Eick 

Nolan Elder 

Scott Sanda 

Mark McGuire 

Chris Ernster 

Frank Gigler 

Best Tm 

1:17.681 

1:17.755 

1:17.844 

1:17.973 

1:18.174 

1:18.289 

1:18.420 

1:18.488 

1:18.493 

1:18.588 

1:18.754 

1:19.866 

1:20.388 

1:22.129 

1:24.106 

1:24.978 

1:25.412 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Hometown 

Barrington IL 

Lakeville MN 

Belvidere IL 

Lisle IL 

Trout Valley IL 

Maplewood MN 

North Oaks MN 

Winnetka IL 

Western Springs IL 

Saline MI 

Chicago IL 

White Bear Lake MN 

Lakeville MN 

Western Springs IL 

North Oaks MN 

cedarburg WI 

Chanhassen MN 

Member_ID 

314816_1 

259510 

311834 

337818 

473196 

495661 

497691 

322887_1 

215450_4 

640523 

458463 

519885 

649924 

215450_1 

657932 

615218 

608213 

Region 

CHI 

LOL 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

Sponsor 

Consumelz.com 

TRB Autosport 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Mako Networks 

Sarah and the boys 

SRG Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

Addison STL / Elite Autosport 

SRG Autosport 

TRB Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

SRG Autosport 

eTEK Precision Manufacturing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/27/2021 9:28:41 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward: Joe Helser 

BVR & Milwaukee Region - 21-R-20338 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

TRO Worker Awards - 
R Hackbarth, B Ellingston, 
M Bingheim, E Cheek, G Soiney

SCCA Firecracker Divisional 

Gp 1=SRF3 SR 

Gp1-Q2=Sun Gp 1 Qual 

Qualifying started at 8:31:15 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/27/2021 08:15 

Firecracker - Bonneau 
Double Regional

Sunday
Official Grid
Posted 9:30



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

No. 

147 
62 
48 
63 
07 
11 
93 

185 
6 

76 
24 
34 
23 

126 
22 
03 
55 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

1 

3 

6 

4 

5 

6 

Class 

SMT 

SMT 

T3 

SMT 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

SMT 

SMT 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

T4 

B-Spec 

SMT 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

Name 

Charles Streicher 

Jonathan Cullis 

John Iwata 

Colt Roberts 

Geoffrey Youngdahl 

Matthew Novak 

Michael Thomae 

Bashar Qudah 

Tim Elebaut 

Andrew Selck 

Frank Schwartz 

Gerald Winston 

Bryon Prokopf 

Marc Bertucco 

Kevin Stuckey 

Jonathan Wickert 

Jeff Hennessy 

Best Tm 

1:23.983 

1:23.995 

1:24.051 

1:25.166 

1:25.986 

1:26.039 

1:26.076 

1:27.336 

1:27.552 

1:27.602 

1:27.937 

1:28.496 

1:28.869 

1:31.503 

1:33.503 

1:34.038 

1:35.113 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mini Cooper (BS) 

Mazda ST2-2006 MX-5 Miata 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mini Cooper 

Hometown 

Barrington IL 

Mundelein IL 

Oshkosh WI 

Naperville IL 

Saint Paul Park MN 

West Chicago IL 

Wauwatosa WI 

Newcastle WA 

Chicago IL 

Waterloo IL 

Ann Arbor mi 

Chicago IL 

Maryland Heights MO 

New York NY 

Kenosha WI 

Janesville WI 

Chicago IL 

Member_ID 

492415 

489345 

386296 

377300 

544935 

651709 

418729 

644057 

648824 

463316 

164153_1 

635191 

322859 

651276 

311835_0 

440740 

382637 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

Nwst 

CILL 

STL 

DET 

CHI 

SILR 

NER 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Dog House racing 

SRG Autosport 

zipprich machinery movers 

Advanced Autosports / Wikk Industries 

Seward Race Shop 

Appalachian Race Tire, AACS, Race Track Maps 

- 

G-LOC Brakes/Penniless Prokopf Racing 

Stuckey Construction / Root Engineering Services 

My girlfriend kids and my brother Jordan - Thanks guys! 

Hennessy Motorsports Hankook Carbotech 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
REVISED Cars 6, 62, 63, 126, 147, 185 Moved from ITA to SMT per chief steward 

Printed: 6/27/2021 10:34:11 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward: Joe Helser 

BVR & Milwaukee Region - 21-R-20338 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

TRO Worker Awards - 
R Hackbarth, B Ellingston, 
M Bingheim, E Cheek, G Soiney

SCCA Firecracker Divisional 

Gp 2=T3 T4 ITA- C ITJ IT/R/S SMT SM5 B-SPEC SMG 

Gp2-Q2=Sun Gp 2 Qual 

Qualifying started at 9:04:43 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/27/2021 08:50 

Firecracker - Bonneau 
Double Regional

Sunday
Official Grid
Posted 10:40



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 

No. 

18 
25 
77 
94 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

AS 

EP 

Name 

Paul Musschoot 

Scott Sanda 

Kyle Gilbert 

Kevin Patterson 

Best Tm 

1:14.730 

1:26.351 

1:34.904 

1:36.488 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche 968 GTR 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche 944S2 

Hometown 

Marengo IL 

Western Springs IL 

Janesville WI WI 

Waterloo IA 

Member_ID 

281155 

215450_1 

652187 

231843 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

DMV 

Sponsor 

C+P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Tro Manufacturing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/27/2021 10:36:02 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward: Joe Helser 

BVR & Milwaukee Region - 21-R-20338 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

TRO Worker Awards - 
R Hackbarth, B Ellingston, 
M Bingheim, E Cheek, G Soiney

SCCA Firecracker Divisional 

Gp 3=ASR GT1-3 GTA/X PX EP AS T1-2 ITE1 SPO SpecE46 

Gp3-Q2=Sun Gp 3 Qual 

Qualifying started at 9:41:14 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/27/2021 09:25 

Firecracker - Bonneau 
Double Regional

Sunday
Official Grid
Posted 10:40



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 

4 
27 
66 
38 
2 

16 
11 
48 
47 
03 
01 
83 
05 
82 
22 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 

John Janssen 

Steve Nekich 

Peter Jankovskis 

Chris Buccola 

Steve Ross 

Mark Fogarty 

James (Jim) Perry 

George Sanchez 

William Douglas 

Elizabeth Martin 

Brian Tanner 

Konrad Kaczynski 

Jeffrey Perkins 

Dwayne Maroszek 

David De Bolt 

Best Tm 

1:20.872 

1:20.983 

1:21.176 

1:21.408 

1:21.445 

1:21.795 

1:21.812 

1:21.935 

1:21.989 

1:22.809 

1:22.868 

1:23.302 

1:23.840 

1:25.309 

1:25.782 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

Hometown 

Barnesville MN 

pewaukee WI 

Lisle IL 

Skokie IL 

highland park IL 

Appleton WI 

Larsen WI 

Saint Anne IL 

Appleton WI 

Chicago IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Aurora IL 

Pewaukee WI 

Wausau WI 

Cumberland IN 

Member_ID 

547965 

247963_1 

337818 

58622_3 

514234 

371059 

633785 

105884 

111918 

448010 

500573 

323927 

466920 

306923_1 

3899_1 

Region 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

STL 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

IND 

Sponsor 

Janssen Machine Co. 

in memory of my brother Dan and mom dad 

Elite Autosports 

Elite Autosport 

Bulldog Security 

Elite Autosport 

P and B Motorsports 

Fox Fabrique 

Racer For Christ 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport 

Plover River Mercantile 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/27/2021 10:59:51 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward: Joe Helser 

BVR & Milwaukee Region - 21-R-20338 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

TRO Worker Awards - 
R Hackbarth, B Ellingston, 
M Bingheim, E Cheek, G Soiney

SCCA Firecracker Divisional 

Gp 4=SRF 

Gp4-Q2=Sun Gp 4 Qual 

Qualifying started at 10:11:28 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/27/2021 09:55 

Firecracker - Bonneau 
Double Regional

Sunday
Official Grid
Posted 11:15



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

No. 

19 
2 

88 
81 
63 
62 

147 
17 
11 
95 

119 
16 
21 
07 
91 

185 
47 
6 

116 
93 
31 

126 
171 

9 
02 
97 
72 
26 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

8 

9 

10 

3 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

1 

4 

2 

19 

20 

1 

Class 

STL 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

FP 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

GTL 

STL 

FP 

SM 

SM 

STU 

Name 

Justin Elder 

John Elder 

Samantha Silver 

Gordon Kuhnley 

Thomas Roberts 

Jonathan Cullis 

Charles Streicher 

Paul Gilbert 

Matthew Novak 

James Simaras 

Max Grau 

Lon Blaser 

Andrew Jenkins 

Geoffrey Youngdahl 

Michael Stagl 

Bashar Qudah 

Sam Nogosek 

Tim Elebaut 

Nicholas Ludlow 

Michael Thomae 

Avery Stuckart 

Marc Bertucco 

Daniel Stalzer 

Jack Sparks 

Jeff Andersen 

Alex Kouklakis 

Larry Drummond 

D J Brabec 

Best Tm 

1:19.794 

1:20.715 

1:22.546 

1:23.205 

1:23.282 

1:23.370 

1:23.794 

1:24.212 

1:24.258 

1:24.411 

1:24.563 

1:25.350 

1:25.574 

1:25.728 

1:25.871 

1:26.242 

1:26.337 

1:26.502 

1:27.028 

1:27.081 

1:28.139 

1:29.557 

1:30.517 

1:31.267 

1:32.571 

1:33.867 

1:33.930 

1:44.893 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Corolla 

Honda Civic 

Acura Integra 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Taurus SHO 

Hometown 

Lakeville MN 

Bloomington MN 

Saint Paul MN 

Saint Paul MN 

Naperville IL 

Mundelein IL 

Barrington IL 

Davenport IA 

West Chicago IL 

Lisbon WI 

Indianapolis IN 

Eau Claire WI 

Becker MN 

Saint Paul Park MN 

Waukesha WI 

Newcastle WA 

St. Anthony MN 

Chicago IL 

North Barrington IL 

Wauwatosa WI 

Hartland WI 

New York NY 

Plainfield IL 

Saint Charles IL 

Zion IL 

Merrillville IN 

Naperville IL 

Fox River Grove IL 

Member_ID 

259510 

266027 

424412 

515263 

303547 

489345 

492415 

72708 

651709 

191391 

463622 

369488 

516042 

544935 

302712_1 

644057 

629721 

648824 

535794 

418729 

520475 

651276 

346160 

651763 

509892 

400468 

638856 

213641 

Region 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

Milw 

GtRv 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

Nwst 

LOL 

CILL 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

NER 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Sponsor 

TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Contractors 

TRB Autosport 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

Strait Design Impulse Performance MiataSource 

Dog House Racing 

Advanced Autosports 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

zipprich machinery movers 

Maszk Motorsports 

Rennkraft Motorworks River City Tire + Automotive 

Buhler Group 

SRG Autosport 

Advanced AutoSports 

Buhler Group 

Advanced Autosports 

Whitby Consulting 

Advanced Autosports / Wikk Industries 

Black Tie Racing 

Auto Body By Daniel's /TRD/ Hoosier/Hawk/MOM 

MGI MOTORSPORTS 

Bentysial Health 

Advanced Autosport 

Wolf Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/27/2021 11:27:28 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward: Joe Helser 

BVR & Milwaukee Region - 21-R-20338 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

TRO Worker Awards - 
R Hackbarth, B Ellingston, 
M Bingheim, E Cheek, G Soiney

SCCA Firecracker Divisional 

Gp 5=BG  LC  FP/P  GTL  SM SPU STL/U ITE2 Spec E46 

Gp5-Q2=Sun Gp 5 Qual 

Qualifying started at 10:44:40 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/27/2021 10:30 

Firecracker - Bonneau 
Double Regional

Sunday
Official Grid
Posted 11:45



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

No. 

05 
88 
19 
8 
0 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Class 

FC 

CFC 

FST 

FV 

FF 

Name 

Peter Lesueur 

Nelson Lampert 

Gordon Baker 

Connor Loughead 

Alan Murray 

Best Tm 

1:12.177 

1:21.857 

1:22.510 

1:23.533 

Make-Model 

Van Diemen RF02 

Van Dieman RF88FC 

Evolution MK1 

Vortech CR-04 

Swift DB-1 

Hometown 

Saint Charles IL 

The Villages FL 

Island Lake IL 

Columbus OH 

Brainard MN 

Member_ID 

329192 

650279 

529932 

59992_5 

67322 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

OVR 

LOL 

Sponsor 

OSQ/Hoosier Tire 

Highpoint Farms Racing 

Sunner 

O.E. Hoosier 

Murray Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car 0 was on track, but did not complete a lap. 

Printed: 6/27/2021 11:56:47 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward: Joe Helser 

BVR & Milwaukee Region - 21-R-20338 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

TRO Worker Awards - 
R Hackbarth, B Ellingston, 
M Bingheim, E Cheek, G Soiney

SCCA Firecracker Divisional 

Gp 6=P1-2 S2 FA/C CFC FE/E2/S/X FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

Gp6-Q2=Sun Gp 6 Qual 

Qualifying started at 11:18:07 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/27/2021 11:00 

Firecracker - Bonneau 
Double Regional

Sunday
Official Grid
Posted 12:15



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

91 
15 
6 
5 

77 
34 
12 
69 
65 
74 
43 
24 
73 
48 
32 
7 

51 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNS 

Name 

Justin Elder 
Rick Bartuska 
Peter Jankovskis 
Jason Kubasak 
Sven Mueller 
Douglas Loughead 
Russell King 
Dean Cunningham 
Robert Lojkovic 
Connor Sanda 
Greg Eick 
Christopher Michalak 
Scott Sanda 
Nolan Elder 
Mark McGuire 
Chris Ernster 

Frank Gigler 

Laps 

22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
20 
16 

Best Tm 

1:16.773 
1:16.787 
1:17.232 
1:17.209 
1:17.124 
1:17.341 
1:17.294 
1:17.603 
1:17.944 
1:17.807 
1:17.980 
1:17.721 
1:19.122 
1:19.831 
1:19.308 
1:21.855 

Hometown 

Lakeville MN 
Barrington IL 
Lisle IL 
Trout Valley IL 
Maplewood MN 
Belvidere IL 
North Oaks MN 
Chicago IL 
Winnetka IL 
Western Springs IL 
White Bear Lake MN 
Saline MI 
Western Springs IL 
Lakeville MN 
North Oaks MN 
cedarburg WI 

Chanhassen MN 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Member_ID 

259510 
314816_1 
337818 
473196 
495661 
311834 
497691 
458463 
322887_1 
215450_4 
519885 
640523 
215450_1 
649924 
657932 
615218 

608213 

Region 

LOL 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
LOL 
BVR 
LOL 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
LOL 
DET 
CHI 
LOL 
LOL 
Milw 

LOL 

Sponsor 

TRB Autosport 
Consumelz.com 
Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 
Mako Networks 
Sarah and the boys 
LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 
SRG Autosport 
Addison STL / Elite Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 
SRG Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 
TRB Autosport 
SRG Autosport 
eTEK Precision Manufacturing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 28:26.608 

Printed: 6/27/2021 1:14:44 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward: Joe Helser 

BVR & Milwaukee Region - 21-R-20338 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.388 

Avg. Speed 

90.495 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.773 

Best Speed 

91.438 

Best Lap by 

91 - Justin Elder 

TRO Worker Awards - 
R Hackbarth, B Ellingston, 
M Bingheim, E Cheek, G Soiney

SCCA Firecracker Divisional 

Gp 1=SRF3 SR 

Gp1-R2=Sun Gp 1 Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 12:32:45 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/27/2021 13:00 

Firecracker - Bonneau 
Double Regional

Sunday
Official Race Result
Posted 1:40



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

DNF 
DNF 

No. 

147 
62 
48 
63 
6 

93 
185 
24 
76 
07 
34 
23 

126 
03 
11 
55 
22 

Class 
SMT 

SMT 

T3 

SMT 

SMT 

ITA 

SMT 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

ITA 

T4 

B-Spec 

SMT 

B-Spec 

ITA 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
5 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
6 
4 
3 

DNF 
DNF 

Name 

Charles Streicher 
Jonathan Cullis 
John Iwata 
Colt Roberts 
Tim Elebaut 
Michael Thomae 
Bashar Qudah 
Frank Schwartz 
Andrew Selck 
Geoffrey Youngdahl 
Gerald Winston 
Bryon Prokopf 
Marc Bertucco 
Jonathan Wickert 
Matthew Novak 
Jeff Hennessy 
Kevin Stuckey 

Laps 

22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
10 
2 

Best Tm 

1:23.151 
1:23.009 
1:22.934 
1:24.578 
1:25.578 
1:25.757 
1:25.736 
1:25.901 
1:27.260 
1:25.341 
1:27.813 
1:28.643 
1:28.158 
1:32.525 
1:24.866 
1:40.413 

Hometown 

Barrington IL 
Mundelein IL 
Oshkosh WI 
Naperville IL 
Chicago IL 
Wauwatosa WI 
Newcastle WA 
Ann Arbor mi 
Waterloo IL 
Saint Paul Park MN 
Chicago IL 
Maryland Heights MO 
New York NY 
Janesville WI 
West Chicago IL 
Chicago IL 
Kenosha WI 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mini Cooper (BS) 
Chevrolet Sonic 
Mazda miata 
Mazda ST2-2006 MX-5 Miata 
Mini Cooper 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Sonic 
Mazda miata 
Mini Cooper 
Honda Fit 

Member_ID 

492415 
489345 
386296 
377300 
648824 
418729 
644057 
164153_1 
463316 
544935 
635191 
322859 
651276 
440740 
651709 
382637 
311835_0 

Region 

CHI 
CHI 
Milw 
CHI 
CILL 
Milw 
Nwst 
DET 
STL 
LOL 
CHI 
SILR 
NER 
BVR 
CHI 
CHI 
Milw 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports 
Advanced Autosports 
Dog House racing 

Advanced Autosports / Wikk Industries 

Appalachian Race Tire, AACS, Race Track Maps 
Seward Race Shop 
SRG Autosport 
- 
G-LOC Brakes/Penniless Prokopf Racing 

My girlfriend kids and my brother Jordan - Thanks guys! 
zipprich machinery movers 
Hennessy Motorsports Hankook Carbotech 
Stuckey Construction / Root Engineering Services 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:25.900) for B-Spec by Frank Schwartz. 
Car 22 started the race, but did not complete a lap. 
Race Duration 30:55.833 

Printed: 6/27/2021 2:06:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward: Joe Helser 

BVR & Milwaukee Region - 21-R-20338 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.445 

Avg. Speed 

83.219 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.934 

Best Speed 

84.646 

Best Lap by 

48 - John Iwata 

TRO Worker Awards - 
R Hackbarth, B Ellingston, 
M Bingheim, E Cheek, G Soiney

SCCA Firecracker Divisional 

Gp 2=T3 T4 ITA- C ITJ IT/R/S SMT SM5 B-SPEC SMG 

Gp2-R2=Sun Gp 2 Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 13:13:29 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/27/2021 13:45 

Firecracker - Bonneau 
Double Regional

Sunday
Official Race Result
Posted 2:25



Pos 

1 
2 
3 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

18 
25 
77 

94 

Class 
GT1 

GT2 

AS 

EP 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 

DNS 

Name 

Paul Musschoot 
Scott Sanda 
Kyle Gilbert 

Kevin Patterson 

Laps 

22 
21 
18 

Best Tm 

1:15.150 
1:21.357 
1:32.537 

Hometown 

Marengo IL 
Western Springs IL 
Janesville WI WI 

Waterloo IA 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 
Porsche 968 GTR 
Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche 944S2 

Member_ID 

281155 
215450_1 
652187 

231843 

Region 

CHI 
CHI 
BVR 

DMV 

Sponsor 

C+P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Raceway 
Tro Manufacturing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 28:03.114 

Printed: 6/27/2021 2:35:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward: Joe Helser 

BVR & Milwaukee Region - 21-R-20338 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

91.758 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.150 

Best Speed 

93.413 

Best Lap by 

18 - Paul Musschoot 

TRO Worker Awards - 
R Hackbarth, B Ellingston, 
M Bingheim, E Cheek, G Soiney

SCCA Firecracker Divisional 

Gp 3=ASR GT1-3 GTA/X PX EP AS T1-2 ITE1 SPO SpecE46 

Gp3-R2=Sun Gp 3 Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 14:00:45 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/27/2021 14:30 

Firecracker - Bonneau 
Double Regional

Sunday
Official Race Result
Posted 3:05



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNF 

No. 

4 
16 
66 
2 

38 
27 
48 
03 
01 
82 
83 
22 
05 
11 
47 

Class 
SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNF 

Name 

John Janssen 
Mark Fogarty 
Peter Jankovskis 
Steve Ross 
Chris Buccola 
Steve Nekich 
George Sanchez 
Elizabeth Martin 
Brian Tanner 
Dwayne Maroszek 
Konrad Kaczynski 
David De Bolt 
Jeffrey Perkins 
James (Jim) Perry 
William Douglas 

Laps 

22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
19 
6 

Best Tm 

1:20.243 
1:20.447 
1:20.919 
1:20.669 
1:20.699 
1:20.611 
1:20.687 
1:21.082 
1:20.613 
1:24.022 
1:21.979 
1:25.699 
1:24.279 
1:21.546 
1:21.646 

Hometown 

Barnesville MN 
Appleton WI 
Lisle IL 
highland park IL 
Skokie IL 
pewaukee WI 
Saint Anne IL 
Chicago IL 
Saint Louis MO 
Wausau WI 
Aurora IL 
Cumberland IN 
Pewaukee WI 
Larsen WI 
Appleton WI 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent SRF 
SCCA Ent SRF 
SCCA Ent SRF 
SCCA Ent SRF 
SCCA Ent SRF 
SCCA Ent SRF 
SCCA Ent SRF 
SCCA Ent SRF 
SCCA Ent SRF 
SCCA Ent SRF 
SCCA Ent SRF 
SCCA Ent SRF 
SCCA Ent SRF 
SCCA Ent SRF 
SCCA Ent SRF 

Member_ID 

547965 
371059 
337818 
514234 
58622_3 
247963_1 
105884 
448010 
500573 
306923_1 
323927 
3899_1 
466920 
633785 
111918 

Region 

LOL 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
STL 
Milw 
CHI 
IND 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 

Sponsor 

Janssen Machine Co. 
Elite Autosport 
Elite Autosports 
Bulldog Security 
Elite Autosport 
in memory of my brother Dan and mom dad 
Fox Fabrique 
Elite Autosport 
Elite Autosport 
Plover River Mercantile 

Elite Autosport 
P and B Motorsports 
Racer For Christ 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 29:43.402 

Printed: 6/27/2021 3:36:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward: Joe Helser 

BVR & Milwaukee Region - 21-R-20338 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.463 

Avg. Speed 

86.599 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.243 

Best Speed 

87.484 

Best Lap by 

4 - John Janssen 

TRO Worker Awards - 
R Hackbarth, B Ellingston, 
M Bingheim, E Cheek, G Soiney

SCCA Firecracker Divisional 

Gp 4=SRF 

Gp4-R2=Sun Gp 4 Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 14:42:15 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/27/2021 15:15 

Firecracker - Bonneau 
Double Regional

Sunday
Official Race Result
Posted 3:45



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

2 
88 
81 
63 

147 
62 

119 
17 
21 
95 
91 
16 
6 

07 
116 
185 
31 
93 

171 
9 

11 
126 
02 
47 
26 
19 
72 

97 

Class 
STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

FP 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

GTL 

STL 

SM 

SM 

FP 

SM 

STU 

STL 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
9 

10 
11 
2 

12 
13 
14 
15 
1 
3 

16 
17 
2 

18 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Name 

John Elder 
Samantha Silver 
Gordon Kuhnley 
Thomas Roberts 
Charles Streicher 
Jonathan Cullis 
Max Grau 
Paul Gilbert 
Andrew Jenkins 
James Simaras 
Michael Stagl 
Lon Blaser 
Tim Elebaut 
Geoffrey Youngdahl 
Nicholas Ludlow 
Bashar Qudah 
Avery Stuckart 
Michael Thomae 
Daniel Stalzer 
Jack Sparks 
Matthew Novak 
Marc Bertucco 
Jeff Andersen 
Sam Nogosek 
D J Brabec 
Justin Elder 
Larry Drummond 

Alex Kouklakis 

Laps 

22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
20 
20 
19 
19 
11 
9 
4 
2 

Best Tm 

1:22.001 
1:22.643 
1:22.699 
1:22.899 
1:22.881 
1:22.962 
1:22.857 
1:23.612 
1:23.781 
1:24.162 
1:25.655 
1:25.230 
1:25.481 
1:25.782 
1:24.718 
1:25.571 
1:25.701 
1:26.782 
1:27.307 
1:30.151 
1:24.174 
1:28.460 
1:33.704 
1:25.632 
1:27.648 
1:23.940 
1:42.659 

Hometown 

Bloomington MN 
Saint Paul MN 
Saint Paul MN 
Naperville IL 
Barrington IL 
Mundelein IL 
Indianapolis IN 
Davenport IA 
Becker MN 
Lisbon WI 
Waukesha WI 
Eau Claire WI 
Chicago IL 
Saint Paul Park MN 
North Barrington IL 
Newcastle WA 
Hartland WI 
Wauwatosa WI 
Plainfield IL 
Saint Charles IL 
West Chicago IL 
New York NY 
Zion IL 
St. Anthony MN 
Fox River Grove IL 
Lakeville MN 
Naperville IL 

Merrillville IN 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Toyota Corolla 
Honda Civic 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Acura Integra 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Taurus SHO 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

266027 
424412 
515263 
303547 
492415 
489345 
463622 
72708 
516042 
191391 
302712_1 
369488 
648824 
544935 
535794 
644057 
520475 
418729 
346160 
651763 
651709 
651276 
509892 
629721 
213641 
259510 
638856 

400468 

Region 

LOL 
LOL 
LOL 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
GtRv 
GtRv 
LOL 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
CILL 
LOL 
CHI 
Nwst 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
NER 
CHI 
LOL 
CHI 
LOL 
CHI 

CHI 

Sponsor 

TRB Autosport 
Interstate Truck Driving School 
Strait Design Impulse Performance MiataSource 
Dog House Racing 

Advanced Autosports 
Rennkraft Motorworks River City Tire + Automotive 
SmithAutoDavenport.com 
Buhler Group 
Maszk Motorsports 
Advanced AutoSports 

Advanced Autosports 
SRG Autosport 
Whitby Consulting 

Black Tie Racing 
Advanced Autosports / Wikk Industries 
Auto Body By Daniel's /TRD/ Hoosier/Hawk/MOM 
MGI MOTORSPORTS 
zipprich machinery movers 

Bentysial Health 
Buhler Group 
Wolf Racing 
TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Contractors 
Advanced Autosport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Durtion 31:22.021 

Printed: 6/27/2021 4:18:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward: Joe Helser 

BVR & Milwaukee Region - 21-R-20338 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.499 

Avg. Speed 

82.061 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.001 

Best Speed 

85.609 

Best Lap by 

2 - John Elder 

TRO Worker Awards - 
R Hackbarth, B Ellingston, 
M Bingheim, E Cheek, G Soiney

SCCA Firecracker Divisional 

Gp 5=BG  LC  FP/P  GTL  SM SPU STL/U ITE2 Spec E46 

Gp5-R2=Sun Gp 5 Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 15:26:12 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/27/2021 16:00 

Firecracker - Bonneau 
Double Regional

Sunday
Official Race Result
Posted 4:40



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

05 
19 
8 
0 

88 

Class 
FC 

FST 

FV 

FF 

CFC 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 

DNS 

Name 

Peter Lesueur 
Gordon Baker 
Connor Loughead 
Alan Murray 

Nelson Lampert 

Laps 

22 
19 
19 
19 

Best Tm 

1:10.815 
1:19.718 
1:22.229 
1:23.556 

Hometown 

Saint Charles IL 
Island Lake IL 
Columbus OH 
Brainard MN 

The Villages FL 

Make-Model 

Van Diemen RF02 
Evolution MK1 
Vortech CR-04 
Swift DB-1 

Van Dieman RF88FC 

Member_ID 

329192 
529932 
59992_5 
67322 

650279 

Region 

CHI 
CHI 
OVR 
LOL 

CHI 

Sponsor 

OSQ/Hoosier Tire 
Sunner 
O.E. Hoosier 
Murray Motorsports 

Highpoint Farms Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 26:36.573 

Printed: 6/27/2021 4:46:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward: Joe Helser 

BVR & Milwaukee Region - 21-R-20338 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

96.732 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.815 

Best Speed 

99.132 

Best Lap by 

05 - Peter Lesueur 

TRO Worker Awards - 
R Hackbarth, B Ellingston, 
M Bingheim, E Cheek, G Soiney

SCCA Firecracker Divisional 

Gp 6=P1-2 S2 FA/C CFC FE/E2/S/X FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

Gp6-R2=Sun Gp 6 Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 16:13:46 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/27/2021 16:45 

Firecracker - Bonneau 
Double Regional

Sunday
Official Race Result
Posted 5:15


